
Pärnu Spordikooli Sprindiõhtu 
Pärnu Rannastaadion 

17.05.21 
 

M 100m 
 
1. Karl Erik NAZAROV  17.03.1999 Audentese SK  10,53 +1.7 
2. Ken-Mark MINKOVSKI  13.10.2001 Audentese SK  10,78 +1.7 
3. Robin SAPAR   26.09.2001 KJK Vike  10,82 +1.7 
4. Oskars GRAVA   7.10.2001 LAT   10,89 +1.7 
5. Tanel VISNAP   23.09.1992 SK Maret-Sport 10,90 +1.7 
6. Mikus PETERSONS  15.08.2001 LAT   10,98 +1.7 
7. Teet MEERITS   8.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK  11,35 +1.7 
8. Juri KARASJOV   10.03.1987 Ind.    11,62 +1.7 
9. Igor ANDREJEV   2.08.2001 Audentese SK  11,81 +1.6 
10. Mikk TALPSEPP   2.07.1984 Nõmme KJK  12,16 +1.7 
11. Taavi RIM    24.10.1973 Ind.   12,44 +1.7 
 
 
M U20 100m 
 
1. Ats KIVIMETS   14.08.2002 Audentese SK  10,85 +1.7 
2. Janis SAUSAIS   17.08.2002 LAT   11,38 +1.6 
3. Ginters KELPS   23.09.2003 LAT   11,51 +1.6 
4. Kris Markus AASLAID  16.10.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 11,55 +1.7 
5. Markus ANVELT   15.12.2002 KSK Alem  11,59 +1.7 
6. Madis KAARE   18.10.2003 SK Altius  11,62 +1.6 
7. Mikk SAARSE   22.03.2002 SK Altius  11,99 +1.7 
8. Raul MIKKER   29.04.2002 SK Altius  12,06 +1.7 
 
M U18 100m 
 
1. Ruben Harald VALLAU  1.04.2005 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 11,67 +0.0 
2. Ingomar LELOV   26.11.2004 SK Fortis  12,06 +0.0 
3. Mark AZAREVITŠ   27.05.2004 SK Maret-Sport 12,17 +1.6 
4. Oskar SOOSAAR   15.09.2005 SK Fortis  12,18 +0.0 
5. Johannes ERGEZINGER  30.12.2005 SK Altius  13,12 +0.0 
 
P U16 100m 
 
1. Steven VALTŠUK   3.02.2006 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 11,59 +0.0 
2. Kaspar PALMSAAR  7.08.2007 SK Altius  12,42 +0.0 
3. Emils LAMBA           2007 LAT   12,46 +0.0 
4. Rivo ALLSOO   25.08.2006 KJS Sakala  12,89 +0.0 
5. Sander KOTTEL   13.12.2006 Ind.   12,93 +0.0 
6. Artur TIIDERMANN  6.03.2007 SK Altius  12,99 +0.0 
7. Patrick REMMEL   9.09.2007 SK Altius  13,03 +0.0 
8. Karl TUKA    19.12.2007 SK Altius  13,51 +0.0 
9. Jakob ERGEŽINGER  23.05.2007 SK Altius  13,51 +0.0 
10. Kristjan KIVI   1.03.2006 SK Altius  13,54 +0.0 
11. Paul VILLMANN   27.04.2007 SK Altius  13,55 +0.0 
 



P U14 100m  
 
1. Uku NÕMM   5.06.2009 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14,53 +0.0 
2. Raien LAHE   17.09.2008 SK Altius  14,68 +0.0 
3. Karl-Eerik SARAPUU  5.05.2008 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 15,60 +0.0 
 
N 100m  
 
1. Kreete VERLIN   14.02.1997 SK Fortis  11,94 +1.0 
2. Kristin SAUA   20.07.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 11,95 +1.0 
3.Anete SIMAN   2.03.1999 SK Altius  12,71 +1.0 
4. Berit KIVISAAR   11.02.1999 SK Fortis  12,75 +0.3 
5. Dea LEPIK    14.06.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 12,78 +1.0 
6. Viktorija OSIPENKO    LAT   12,91 +1.0 
7. Jennifer VEISMANN  17.12.2000 Nõmme KJK  13,16 +1.0 
8. Kätlin KRUUS   22.12.1999 SK Fortis  13,24 +0.3 
9. Liina ROHTLA   7.12.2001 SK Fortis  13,52 +1.0 
10. Inessa HALLISTE  26.05.2001 SK Fortis  13,84 +0.3 
11. Merilin VIKKISK   14.09.1990 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13,89 +1.0 
 
N U20 100m 
 
1. Emilija SILINA     LAT   12,45 +1.0 
2. Grette-Ly MÄESALU  6.06.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK  12,52 +1.0 
3. Kätlin KOPLUS   23.04.2003 SK Altius  13,06 +0.3 
4. Elisa ANNAMAA   7.04.2002 SK Altius  13,17 +0.3 
5. Emmeliine MERISTE  26.03.2003 SK Altius  13,35 +0.3 
6. Beatrise ZVIRGZDINA  6.06.2002 LAT   13,39 +0.3 
7. Liise-Marie KRIIS   30.12.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13,64 +1.0 
8. Linda LEPIKU   20.11.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13,80 +1.0 
 
N U18 100m 
 
1. Matilda VITSUT   22.08.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 12,61 +0.0 
2. Mia Lisett MERINGO  5.07.2005 Tallinna SS Kalev 12,73 -0.7 
3. Marie RANDALA   7.04.2005 SK Elite Sport  12,76 -0.7 
4. Marian MÜÜRSEPP  11.12.2004 SK Fortis  13,10 +0.0 
5. Jekaterina GNUTOVA  30.07.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 13,27 +0.0 
6. Rezija Greta STRAUSA  28.10.2004 LAT   13,32 +0.0 
7. Agate LACE   6.10.2005 LAT   13,33 -0.7 
8. Anete Kirke KADARIK  9.05.2004 SK Altius  13,43 +0.0 
9. Merili TIIK    19.04.2005 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13,50 +0.0 
10. Karolina ÕUN   8.06.2004 KSK Alem  13,55 +0.0 
11. Mari Silvia LAURI  7.02.2005 SK Altius  13,56 -0.7 
12. Annabel MIKK   30.06.2004 SK Fortis  14,16 -0.7 
 
T U16 100m 
 
1. Krettel KLAAR   13.05.2007 SK Fortis  13,56 +0.0 
2. Eliise ELLIK   11.12.2007 SK Altius  13,9 +0.0 
3. Claudia ALLIK   15.08.2006 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13,94 -0.7 
4. Clara CLEMENCET  26.05.2007 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14,19 +0.0 



5. Alice TEINBURG   22.05.2007 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14,56 +0.0 
6. Grete OLLINO   29.04.2007 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14,96 +0.0 
7. Eerika SARAPUU   31.01.2006 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 15,04 -0.7 
8. Martha HIIESALU   5.04.2007 SK Altius  15,57 +0.0 
9. Emma VÄLJAÄÄR  29.05.2006 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 15,67 -0.7 
 
T U14 100m 
 
1. Kertrud KONI   12.02.2008 SK Altius  14,52 -0.1 
2. Katrina KAZAKOVA  8.10.2008 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14,81 -0.1 
3. Brigitta Kiara RAHU  3.01.2008 SK Altius  14,98 -0.1 
4. Heidi SAULEP   16.02.2008 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 15,88 -0.1 
5. Sofja IVASTSENKO  19.06.2008 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 16,05 -0.1 
6. Margret VESKE   4.05.2009 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 16,38 -0.1 
7. Tesire TÕNISSOO   6.08.2008 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 17,37 -0.1 
8. Lisanne ÕUNAPU   28.03.2009 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 17,38 -0.1 
 
M 110m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 
 
1. Keiso PEDRIKS   30.04.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 13,92 -0.6 
2. Martin TÄHT   7.12.1999 SK Fortis  14,53 -0.6 
3. Jakob RISTIMETS   7.07.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK  14,76 -0.6 
4. Kenro TOHTER   8.08.2001 Audentese SK  14,80 -0.6 
5. Karl Kristjan KAJAK  2.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport 17,87 -0.6 
 
M U20 110m tõkkejooks 99,0/9,14 
 
1. Steven SEPP   23.05.2002 Niidupargi KJK 14,96 +0.0 
2. Madis KAARE   18.10.2003 SK Altius  15,07 +0.0 
3. Gvido MIEZERS   10.05.2003 LAT   15,98 +0.0 
 
M U18 110m tõkkejooks 91,4/9,14 
  
1. Ricards PEDERS   10.10.2005 LAT   15,03 -0.3 
2. Henri ILVES   25.03.2004 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 15,97 -0.3 
3. Dan ŠEMELJOV   6.02.2004 SK Maret-Sport 16,16 -0.3 
4. Tõnis LEES    24.02.2004 SK Fortis  16,48 -0.3 
 
P U16 110m tõkkejooks 83,8/8.50 
 
1. Laur PEETRIS   10.09.2006 SK Altius  15,72 -0.5 
2. Kaspar PALMSAAR  7.08.2007 SK Altius  16,94 -0.5 
3. Karl TUKA    19.12.2007 SK Altius  19,20 -0.5 
4. Artur TIIDERMANN  6.03.2007 SK Altius  19,28 -0.5 
5. Jakob ERGEŽINGER  23.05.2007 SK Altius  19,76 -0.5 
6. Paul VILLMANN   27.04.2007 SK Altius  23,29 -0.5 

 
P U14 80m tõkkejooks 68,0/7,50 
 
1. Raien LAHE   17.09.2008 SK Altius  14,45 -0.2 
2. Karl-Eerik SARAPUU  5.05.2008 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 15,79 -0.2 
 



N U20 100m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
 
1. Marta MARKSA   7.06.2002 LAT   14,23 +0.0 
2. Triine-Marie LAND  12.11.2002 SK Fortis  15,28 +0.0 
3. Beatrise ZVIRGZDINA  6.06.2002 LAT   15,44 +0.0 
4. Rhea KÕIVUTALU  2.09.2002 SK Fortis  17,05 +0.0 
 
N U18 100m tõkkejooks 76,2/8,50 
 
1. Carlyn PUKK   11.02.2004 SK Altius  14,33 +0.0 
2. Margared PIUS   9.12.2004 SK Fortis  14,96 +0.0 
3. Agate LACE   6.10.2005 LAT   15,03 +0.0 
4. Rezija Greta STRAUSA  28.10.2004 LAT   15,06 +0.0 
5. Edlin Lisbeth LAUR  29.05.2004 Audentese SK  15,50 +0.0 
6. Brianna MUMMA   10.10.2005 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 15,89 +0.0 
 
T U16 100m tõkkejooks 76,2/8,00 
 
1. Gloria TEEARU   2.02.2006 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 15,44 +0.0 
2. Viola HAMBIDGE   15.07.2006 SK Altius  15,64 +0.0 
3. Ruth Mary ONGA   25.03.2006 SK Fortis  15,73 +0.0 
4. Agne BAUMAN   6.06.2006 SK Elite Sport  16,78 +0.0 
5. Clara CLEMENCET  26.05.2007 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 20,80 +0.0 
 
T U14 80m tõkkejooks 68,0/7,50 
 
1. Ellen Ingrid AADAMSOO  13.01.2008 SK Elite Sport  12,46 +0.3 
2. Marleen HAUSENBERG  2.12.2008 Tartu SS Kalev 13,37 +0.3 
3. Kertrud KONI   12.02.2008 SK Altius  13,91 +0.3 
4. Katrina KAZAKOVA  8.10.2008 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13,99 +0.3 
5. Kaisa-Maria KURG  1.09.2008 SK Altius  14,41 +0.3 
 
M 200m 
 
1. Oskars GRAVA   7.10.2001 LAT   21,82 +0.4 
2. Robin SAPAR   26.09.2001 KJK Vike  21,93 +0.4 
3. Mikus PETERSONS  15.08.2001 LAT   22,45 +0.4 
4. Rivar TIPP    15.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK  22,52 +0.4 
5. Jakob RISTIMETS   7.07.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK  22,76 +0.4 
6. Teet MEERITS   8.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK  23,31 -0.2 
7. Mikk TALPSEPP   2.07.1984 Nõmme KJK  24,67 -0. 
 
M U20 200m 
 
1. Hanno TAMM   25.01.2003 SK Altius  23,35 -0.2 
2. Raul MIKKER   29.04.2002 SK Altius  24,61 +0.0 
3. Gvido MIEZERS   10.05.2003 LAT   25,35 -0.2 
 
 
 
 
 



M U18 200m 
 
1. Ricards PEDERS   10.10.2005 LAT   23,39 +0.0 
2. Ruben Harald VALLAU  1.04.2005 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 23,95 +0.0 
3. Dan SEMELJOV   6.02.2004 SK Maret-Sport 24,29 -0.5 
4. Henri ILVES   25.03.2004 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 24,32 +0.0 
5. Mark AZAREVITŠ   27.05.2004 SK Maret-Sport 24,53 -0.5 
6. Tõnis LEES    24.02.2004 SK Fortis  24,99 +0.0 
7. Oskar SOOSAAR   15.09.2005 SK Fortis  25,16 -0.5 
8. Johannes ERGEZINGER  30.12.2005 SK Altius  27,05 +0.0 
 
P U16 200m 
 
1. Steven VALTŠUK   3.02.2006 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 24,72 -1.0 
2. Emils LAMBA   13.08.2007 LAT   24,74 -0.7 
3. Laur PEETRIS   10.09.2006 SK Altius  25,19 -1.0 
4. Rivo ALLSOO   25.08.2006 KJS Sakala  25,88 -0.7 
5. Patrick REMMEL   9.09.2007 SK Altius  27,62 -1.0 
6. Paul VILLMANN   27.04.2007 SK Altius  27,77 -1.0 
7. Karl TUKA    19.12.2007 SK Altius  28,02 -1.0 
8. Jakob ERGEŽINGER  23.05.2007 SK Altius  28,42 -1.0 
9. Kristjan KIVI   1.03.2006 SK Altius  29,04 -0.7 
 
P U14 200m 
 
1. Uku NÕMM   5.06.2009 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 30,20 -0.7 
2. Karl-Eerik SARAPUU  5.05.2008 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 33,94 -0.7 
 
N 200m  
 
1. Kristin SAUA   20.07.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 24,72 +0.0 
2. Viktorija OSIPENKO  15.01.1999 LAT   25,76 +0.0 
3. Anete SIMAN   2.03.1999 SK Altius  26,22 -0.7 
4. Berit KIVISAAR   11.02.1999 SK Fortis  26,85 -0.7 
5. Kristin LASS   7.01.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK  27,03 -0.7 
6. Kätlin KRUUS   22.12.1999 SK Fortis  27,83 +0.0 
7. Inessa HALLISTE   26.05.2001 SK Fortis  28,10 -0.7 
8. Liina ROHTLA   7.12.2001 SK Fortis  28,39 +0.0 
9. Merilin VIKKISK   14.09.1990 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 29,65 -0.7 
 
N U20 200m 
 
1. Ann Marii KIVIKAS  12.08.2002 SK Altius  25,26 -0.8 
2. Emilija SILINA   26.12.2003 LAT   25,69 -0.8 
3. Grette-Ly MÄESALU  6.06.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK  26,26 -0.8 
4. Kätlin KOPLUS   23.04.2003 SK Altius  26,84 -0.8 
5. Emmeliine MERISTE  26.03.2003 SK Altius  27,58 -0.8 
6. Liise-Marie KRIIS   30.12.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 28,28 -0.8 
7. Linda LEPIKU   20.11.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 28,71 -0.8 
 
 
 



N U18 200m 
 
1. Carlyn PUKK   11.02.2004 SK Altius  26,05 +0.0 
2. Marie RANDALA   7.04.2005 SK Elite Sport  26,78 -1.3 
3. Marian MÜÜRSEPP  11.12.2004 SK Fortis  26,99 +0.0 
4. Margared PIUS   9.12.2004 SK Fortis  27,29 -1.3 
5. Merili TIIK    19.04.2005 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 27,29 +0.0 
6. Anete Kirke KADARIK  9.05.2004 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 27,40 -1.3 
7. Perle Austra VEIDE  19.10.2005 LAT   27,54 +0.0 
8. Jekaterina GNUTOVA  30.07.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 27,55 +0.0 
 
T U16 200m 
 
1. Gloria TEEARU   2.02.2006 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 26,85 -0.2 
2. Ruth Mary ONGA   25.03.2006 SK Fortis  27,02 -0.2 
3. Krettel KLAAR   13.05.2007 SK Fortis  27,52 -0.2 
4. Agne BAUMAN   6.06.2006 SK Elite Sport  29,96 -0.2 
5. Grete OLLINO   29.04.2007 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 30,71 -0.2 
6. Emma VÄLJAÄÄR  29.05.2006 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 32,57 -0.2 
 
T U14 200m 
 
1. Ellen Ingrid AADAMSOO  13.01.2008 SK Elite Sport  27,7 -0.2 


